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Pupil Premium Grant 

 

The pupil premium is additional funding for publicly funded schools in England to 

raise the attainment of disadvantaged pupils of all abilities and to close the gaps 

between them and their peers.  

 

Income 

 

The amount per child in KS 1 and 2: £1320 

Nursery: £300 per child 
 



 

Pupil premium 2017-18 outcomes 

 

TA 0.5 FTE to support children’s progress in the Early Years 

 

Early Years reception 2017-18 data  

 

Groups of children % who achieved a GLD 

PP (5 pupils) count for 20%each  60% 

Non PP (19 pupils) 73.7% 

 

 

Pupils low on entry and PP 

 

Achieved a GLD 

80% 60% (3 pupils) 

 

Pupils low on entry and Non PP 

 

Achieved exp/exc 

92% 61.5% 

 

Pupils expected on entry and PP 

 

Achieved exp/exc 

20% 100% 

 

Pupils expected on entry and Non PP 

 

Achieved exp/exc 

21% 73.7% 

 

Outcome:  

Pupil Premium  

The data is showing that most of the cohort are low on entry when they enter the early 

years, there is no significant difference in % of pupils achieving a Good Level of 

development. It is worth noting that the number of pupils who have pupil premium is low 

when making data comparison.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

KS1 2017-18 Outcomes: Pupils premium allocated to an additional teacher focusing on 

maths and managing phonics programme  

 

 

 

Numbers Count Maths Intervention – 18 weeks programme  

 

No. Children  

PP   

 

7  

Number age gain 

average  

19 months  

 

 

 

 

- The national average Number Age gain is 17.5 months in only 4 months. The data 

above shows that pupils made an average of 19 months progress which is above 

national.  

- 71.4% (5/7) of pupils reached age expectation in the KS1 SATS in Maths 

 

 

 

Phonics screening   National    LA  Canon Barnett  

82.5%  82.3%  All PP(10 chn) 

 90% 90% 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Pupil Premium 2017-18: An additional teacher in UKS 2 

 

 Outcomes: KS2 SATS results 2018 

 

Writing 

 

Year 6 

 size Outside 

POS 

Below 

ARE% 

At or 

above 

ARE% 

PP 27 11.1% 

(3/27) 

11.1% 

(3/27) 

88.9% 

(24/27) 

Non-

PP 

16 6.3% 

(1/16) 

18.8% 

(3/16) 

81.3% 

(13/16) 

 

Reading  

 

Year 6 

 size Outside 

POS 

Below 

ARE% 

At or 

above 

ARE% 

PP 27 18.5% 

(5/27) 

33.5% 

(9/27) 

66.7% 

(18/27) 

Non-

PP 

16 18.8% 

(3/16) 

37.5% 

(6/16) 

62.5% 

(10/16) 

 

Maths  

 

Year 6 

 size Outside 

POS 

Below 

ARE% 

At or 

above 

ARE% 

PP 27 14.8% 

(4/27) 

25% 

(2/27) 

74.1% 

(20/27) 

Non-

PP 

16 6.3% 

(1/16) 

31.3% 

(5/16) 

68.8% 

(11/16) 

 

 



Outcome:  

- In all subjects, PP pupils are performing better than non pp. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2018 – 19 Allocation  

 

Pupil Premium funding has been allocated to  

 An additional Teaching Assistant in the Early Years to focus on accelerating pupil 

progress 

 An intervention teacher in KS 1 focusing on maths and managing phonics  

 An intervention teacher in UKS 2 focusing on the progress of reading and maths with 

children just below age expectation  

 

 

 

Role    Costs   

Teacher   KS 2 intervention   £67,273 

Teacher   KS 1 intervention   £48,708 

TA  nursery class  £20,290  

Total PP grant   £142,000 estimate  

Total cost    £136,271  

  

 


