PUPIL PREMIUM GRANT

2017 - 2018

Canon Barnett Primary School

Pupil Premium Grant

The pupil premium is additional funding for publicly funded schools in England to raise the attainment of disadvantaged pupils of all abilities and to close the gaps between them and their peers.

Sarah Bellerby

Income

The amount per child in KS 1 and 2: £1320

Nursery: £300 per child

Pupil premium 2017-18 outcomes

TA 0.5 FTE to support children's progress in the Early Years

Early Years reception 2017-18 data

	Groups of children	% who achieved a GLD
PP (5 pupils)	count for 20%each	60%
Non PP (19 pupils)		73.7%

Pupils low on entry and PP	Achieved a GLD
80%	60% (3 pupils)

Pupils low on entry and Non PP	Achieved exp/exc	
92%	61.5%	

Pupils expected on entry and PP	Achieved exp/exc
20%	100%

Pupils expected on entry and Non PP	Achieved exp/exc	
21%	73.7%	

Outcome:

Pupil Premium

The data is showing that most of the cohort are low on entry when they enter the early years, there is no significant difference in % of pupils achieving a Good Level of development. It is worth noting that the number of pupils who have pupil premium is low when making data comparison.

KS1 2017-18 Outcomes: Pupils premium allocated to an additional teacher focusing on maths and managing phonics programme

Numbers Count Maths Int	No. Children	
PP	7	
Number age gain average	19 months	

- The national average Number Age gain is 17.5 months in only 4 months. The data above shows that pupils made an average of 19 months progress which is above national.
- 71.4% (5/7) of pupils reached age expectation in the KS1 SATS in Maths

Phonics screening	National	LA	Canon Barnett	
	82.5%	82.3%	All	PP(10 chn)
			90%	90%

Pupil Premium 2017-18: An additional teacher in UKS 2

Outcomes: KS2 SATS results 2018

Writing

Year 6					
	size	Outside	Below	At or	
		POS	ARE%	above	
				ARE%	
PP	27	11.1%	11.1%	88.9%	
		(3/27)	(3/27)	(24/27)	
Non-	16	6.3%	18.8%	81.3%	
PP		(1/16)	(3/16)	(13/16)	

Reading

Year 6				
	size	Outside	Below	At or
		POS	ARE%	above
				ARE%
PP	27	18.5%	33.5%	66.7%
		(5/27)	(9/27)	(18/27)
Non-	16	18.8%	37.5%	62.5%
PP		(3/16)	(6/16)	(10/16)

Maths

Year 6				
	size	Outside	Below	At or
		POS	ARE%	above
				ARE%
PP	27	14.8%	25%	74.1%
		(4/27)	(2/27)	(20/27)
Non-	16	6.3%	31.3%	68.8%
PP		(1/16)	(5/16)	(11/16)

Outcome:

- In all subjects, PP pupils are performing better than non pp.

2018 – 19 Allocation

Pupil Premium funding has been allocated to

- An additional Teaching Assistant in the Early Years to focus on accelerating pupil progress
- An intervention teacher in KS 1 focusing on maths and managing phonics
- An intervention teacher in UKS 2 focusing on the progress of reading and maths with children just below age expectation

Role		Costs
Teacher	KS 2 intervention	£67,273
Teacher	KS 1 intervention	£48,708
TA	nursery class	£20,290
Total PP grant		£142,000 estimate
Total cost		£136,271